Resolution No. 1981 - 192

AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER
TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CLEVELAND PRESS FOR
THE PLACEMENT OF NEWSPAPER BOXES
ON THE AUTHORITY'S RAIL PLATFORMS

WHEREAS, in order to provide RTA's ridership with newspapers, the Cleveland Press wishes to place newspaper vending boxes on the Authority's rail platforms; and

WHEREAS, the Authority wishes to grant permission to the Cleveland Press for this purpose as a service to its ridership.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager or his designate be and he is hereby authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with the Cleveland Press for the purpose of the placement of newspaper vending boxes on the Authority's rail platforms.

Section 2. That said agreement shall stipulate a monthly fee of Five Dollars (\$5.00) per box, which may be offset by the cost of any and all advertisements, including Legal Notices, which the Authority may place with the Cleveland Press.

Section 3. That this resolution take effect immediately upon its adoption by the Board of Trustees.

Adopted: July 7 , 1981 Asyl M. Saul
Vice-President

Attest: Jalleam Commen